Section 2 or elsewhere in this Agreement, the total amount to be paid by the City at Closing, 

inclusive of the Purchase Price and the City’s share, if any, of prorations, adjustments, title 

insurance policies and endorsements, and closing costs, shall not exceed EIGHT MILLION 

TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,025,000.00) (“Maximum Contract Amount”). 

For purposes of clarity, the foregoing Maximum Contract Amount is solely for the City’s internal 

purposes and does not and shall not increase the amount of the Purchase Price to be paid by the 

City to Seller for the Property in accordance with Section 2(a) above.